Sick days may be used in the event of illness of a close family member. 

6. An Employee with between ten (10) and less than twenty (20) years or more of service 

shall be compensated for unused sick leave at their last rate of pay up to a maximum of 

One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 ($1,500.00) Dollars. An Employee with twenty 

(20) years or more of service shall be compensated for unused sick leave at their last rate 

of pay up to a maximum of Two Thousand and 00/100 ($2,000) Dollars. An Employee 

with twenty (20) years or more of service who retires shall be compensated for unused 

sick leave at their last rate of pay up to a maximum of Two Thousand Five Hundred and 

00/100 ($2,500) Dollars. Employees terminated for cause will not be eligible for the 

above sick leave payout provisions. 

7. For an Employee working a full day, a partial sick day will be granted to attend a doctor's 

appointment provided: 

a. That there be reasonable notice, but not less than twenty-four (24) hour notice, to the